

Alpha Chi Rho Fraternity

R.B. Stewart National Headquarters 109 Oxford Way, Neptune, NJ 07753 Phone: 732-869-1895 Fax: 732-988-5357 www.alphachirho.org Email: hq@alphachirho.org

PRESS RELEASE

RE: New Member Benefit

March 8, 2012

Nationwide Insurance[®] and The Fraternity of Alpha Chi Rho are pleased to announce a long term relationship that could save Alpha Chi Rho members money on their auto insurance.

Nationwide[®], based in Columbus, Ohio, is one of the oldest and strongest diversified insurance companies, ranked #127 on Fortune 500 in 2011. Nationwide offers a full suite of products to help protect you through all stages of life.

With Nationwide[®], you'll enjoy:

- One Stop Convenience insurance for your car, home, boat, RV and more!
- On Your Side® Review free insurance consultation and assessment.
- Outstanding Customer and claims services available 24/7: call or click.
- Wide variety of products to choose from.
- Exclusive members only discounts
- Innovative policyholder services and benefits.

Visit <u>nationwide.com</u> for more information on the variety of products and services offered by Nationwide!

Join other Alpha Chi Rho members and take advantage of a special discount on your auto insurance with Nationwide today!

Because you're a member of The Fraternity of Alpha Chi Rho you may be eligible for special discounts on Nationwide® auto insurance.

Get a free, no obligation quote Contact your local agent Call 866-633-5747

Nationwide may make a financial contribution to affinity member organization in return for the opportunity to market products and services to its members or customers. Products underwritten by Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company and Affiliated Companies, Nationwide Lloyds and Nationwide Property & Casualty Companies (in TX). Home Office: Columbus, OH 43215. Insurance products and services are subject to underwriting guidelines, review, and approval. Products and discounts not available to all persons in all states. Nationwide, Nationwide Insurance, and On Your Side are service marks of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company. ©2011 Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company. All rights reserved.